CONFIDENTIAL

Kansas Corporation Commission Oil & Gas Conservation Division

Porm ACO-1
September 1999
Form Must Be Typed

WELL COMPLETION FORM

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

Operator: License # 5316	API No. 15 - 063-21661-0000
Name: FALCON EXPLORATION, INC.	County: GOVE
Address: 125 N. MARKET, SUITE 1252	SW -NW - SE - SW Sec. 26 Twp. 13 S. R. 30 East V West
City/State/Zip: WICHITA, KS 67202	790 feet from S / N (circle one) Line of Section
Purchaser: NCRA	1460 feet from E (W) (circle one) Line of Section
Operator Contact Person: RON SCHRAEDER	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (316) 262-1378	(circle one) NE SE NW SW
Contractor: Name: VAL ENERGY INC. SEP 1 0 2007	Lease Name: TEETER Well #: #5
License: 5822	Field Name: GOVE WEST
Wellsite Geologist: TED JOCHEMS, JR.	Producing Formation: MISSISSIPPIAN
Designate Type of Completion:	Elevation: Ground: 2820 Kelly Bushing: 2825
New Well Re-Entry Workover	Total Depth: 4435 Plug Back Total Depth: 4403
Oil SWD SIOW Temp. Abd.	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 265 Feet
Gas ENHR SIGW	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used?
Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc)	If yes, show depth set 2363 Feet
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from 2363
Operator:	feet depth to SURFACE w/ 450 sx cmt.
Well Name:	
	Drilling Fluid Management Plan AH II NJ 21208
Original Comp. Date:Original Total Depth:	(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Deepening Re-perf Conv. to Enhr./SWD	Chloride content 16,000 ppm Fluid volume bbls
Plug Back Total Depth	Dewatering method used ALLOW TO EVAPORATE
Commingled Docket No	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Dual Completion Docket No	Operator Name:
Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No	Lease Name: License No.:
6/5/07 6/14/07 7/20/07	Quarter Sec TwpS. R ☐ East ☐ West
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or Recompletion Date	County: Docket No.:
	555.60 15
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workove Information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 1	the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, er or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. 2 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING . Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.
	ate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements
herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.	
Signature: Vovam/2 Johnson	KCC Office Use ONLY
ENGINEER	V Lamand Confidential Confident
OEDTEMPED	Letter of Confidentiality Received
Subscribed and sworn to before me thisday of	RECEIVED
$20 \frac{07}{}$	Wireline Log Received KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION Geologist Report Received
Notary Public: Kasana In Schipper	UIC Distribution SEP 1 0 2007
9/28/07 A ROSANN M	SCHIPPERS
NOTARY NOTARY	PUBLIC CONSERVATION DIVISION
STATE OF MY Appt. Exp.	(NAILOND /)

V 2

Operator Name: FALC	ON EXPLORA	TION, IN	IC.	Leas	- -:e Name	reeter		_ Well #: _#5_	
ec. 26 Twp. 13	S. R. 30	☐ East	✓ West		ty: GOVI				
NSTRUCTIONS: Show ested, time tool open a emperature, fluid recov lectric Wireline Logs s	and closed, flowing very, and flow rate:	and shut if gas to	in pressures, v surface test, al	whether : long with	shut-in pre	ssure reache	d static level, hydro	static pressur	es, bottom hole
rill Stem Tests Taken (Attach Additional Sh	eets)	₽ Ye	es No		VL	og Forma	ation (Top), Depth a	nd Datum	Sample
amples Sent to Geolo	gical Survey	₽ Ye	es No		Nam	е		Тор	Datum
Cores Taken Electric Log Run (Submit Copy)		Y6			SEE	ATTACHE	D .		
ist All E. Logs Run:						0.40	₽°0		
CNL/CDL;DIL/BHCS/MEL				SEP 1 0 2		2007	<u></u>		
					C	ONFIDE	NTIAL		
			CASING		V Ne	w Used			
Purpose of String	Size Hole	Siz	rt all strings set-c e Casing	w	eight	Setting	Type of	# Sacks	Type and Percent
SURFACE	Drilled 12-1/4"	8-5/8"	: (In O.D.)	24#	s. / Ft.	Depth 265'	COMMON	190	Additives 2% GEL;3% CC
PRODUCTION	7-7/8"	5-1/2"		14#		4428'	COMMON	175	10% SALT CELL FLAKE; GILSONITE
STAGE COLLAR		5-1/2"				2363	60/40 POZ	450	1/4#/SX FLOSEAL
			ADDITIONAL	CEMEN	TING / SQL	JEEZE RECOF	RD		
Purpose: Depth Top Bottom Perforate Top Bottom Protect Casing Plug Back TD		Туре	Type of Cement #Sa		s Used		Type and P	ercent Additives	3
Plug Off Zone	***************************************						and the best and the state of t	t ettige frakk fram et Hadron om de skriver om filmskriver	
Shots Per Foot			ID - Bridge Plug Each Interval Perl		e		racture, Shot, Cement (Amount and Kind of Ma		rd Depth
		Halife and have a second and a second a second and a second a second and a second a second and a second and a second and a second a second a second	hand a second se		**************************************				
					-				
TUBING RECORD	Size	Set At		Packer	r At	Liner Run			
2-3/3 Date of First, Resumerd F		3511	Producing Meth	hod		i.	Yes No		
7/24/07	TOUGGION, SYVE OF E	aut.	, roddonig wed	.54	Flowin	g Pum	ping Gas Lif	t Oth	er (Explain)
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	Oil 20	Bbls.	Gas	Mcf	Wate	er	Bbls. G	as-Oil Ratio	Gravity
Disposition of Gas	METHOD OF (OMPLETIC)N			Production In	terval	KVNCV	RECEIVED AS CORPORATION COMM
Vented Sold	Used on Lease		Open Hole Other (Speci	Pe	erf. 🔲 l	Dually Comp.	Commingled _	, GANOP	SEP 1 0 2007

CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS

* TEETER #5 GOVE COUNTY, KANSAS

DST #1 (RUNNYMEAD), 2246-90', 8"-30"-STOP TEST. HAD FAIR 1" BLOW INCREASING TO 2" BUT DECREASING IN 7-MINUTES TO 1-1/2" BLOW. RECOVERED 20' SALTY, WATERY MUD (26% FILTRATE WATER & 74% MUD). FP'S 34#-32#, SIP 59#.

DST #2 (MISS), 4412-35', 3"-32"-18"-44". HAD BLOW OFF BOTTOM OF BUCKET IN 10-SECONDS; BLOW BACK, 30-SECONDS OF 1ST SHUT-IN; BLOW OFF BOTTOM OF BUCKET AS SOON AS TOOL OPENED FOR SECOND OPEN; NO BLOW BACK ON FINAL SHUT-IN. RECOVERED 2,666' GASSY OIL (10% GAS & 90% OIL). FP'S 662-1066#; SIP'S 1138-1138#.

Formation	E-Log Datum Depth	
Anhy B/Anhy Tarkio Topeka Le Comp. Heebner Lansing Stark Sh. BKC Pawnee Myrick St Fort Scott Cherokee Sh. Johnson Zone Mississippian	2228 +597 2259 +566 3458 -633 3599 -774 3724 -899 3817 -992 3856 -1031 4082 -1257 4148 -1323 4260 -1435 4304 -1479 4328 -1503 4358 -1533 4401 -1576 4421 -1596	SEP 1 0

RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

SEP 1 0 2007

ALLIED CEMENTING CO., INC.

REMIT TO P.O. BOX 31

28562

SERVICE POINT:

RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665 CAKIEY JOB START JOB FINISH RANGE ON LOCATION 1:45 AM LOCATION GOVE 45-62 W- 345 OLD OR (NEW)(Circle one) OWNER SAMS **CONTRACTOR** TYPE OF JOB **CEMENT HOLE SIZE** T.D. AMOUNT ORDERED **DEPTH** CASING SIZE 190 5Ks Com 3 BCC 2% GE/ **DEPTH** TUBING SIZE DRILL PIPE **DEPTH** TOOL **DEPTH** COMMON PRES. MAX **MINIMUM** SHOE JOINT MEAS. LINE **POZMIX** CEMENT LEFT IN CSG GEL PERFS. **CHLORIDE** 7 5×5 DISPLACEMENT **EQUIPMENT** TERRY CEMENTER __ **PUMP TRUCK** # 422 HELPER WAYNE **BULK TRUCK** # 218 LONNES **BULK TRUCK** 20/5/3 HANDLING_ **SERVICE** DEPTH OF JOB PUMP TRUCK CHARGE EXTRA FOOTAGE 42 MT @ 6 % MILEAGE @ _ MANIFOLD --THANK YOU HEAD RENTAL @ CHARGE TO: PAICON EXPLORATION, INC. TOTAL _//67 & STREET __ STATE ___ PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT & SURFACE PluL To Allied Cementing Co., Inc. You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read & understand the "TERMS AND TAX_ CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side. TOTAL CHARGE -- IF PAID IN 30 DAYS **DISCOUNT** -SIGNATURE Rick Smith PRINTED NAME

ALLIED CEMENTING CO., INC. 25886

REMIT TO P.O. BOX 31 SERVICE POINT: **RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665** ONFLEYES 6-13-07 SEC. TWP. RANGE CALLED OUT JOB START ON LOCATION JOB FINISH 165 30w 8'00 AM 10'00 An Teet-12 LEASE COUNTY WELL# #5 LOCATION Gove 41/25. 61/2 4, Gove OLD OR NEW (Circle one) Ual **CONTRACTOR** OWNER Same 44351 TYPE OF JOB ·Stage **HOLE SIZE CEMENT CASING SIZE DEPTH** 4428 AMOUNT ORDERED 175 Con 2900l 10905217 545:15/5K TL-160 1/44 610-5-21 TUBING SIZE **DEPTH** DRILL PIPE **DEPTH** TOOL 300 SAI WEKIT <u>DEPTH</u> 175 3 KS@ 1260 PRES. MAX <u>MINIMUM</u> COMMON_ MEAS. LINE **POZMIX** @ 1665 CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. GEL PERFS. DU Tool CHLORIDE @ _ DISPLACEMENT **≇** € @ _ ASC G- Esonile **EQUIPMENT** _@<u>.70</u> 9 cut @ 1920 PUMP TRUCK CEMENTER _ Tuna 4 423 HELPER 12411 **BULK TRUCK** # 377 DRIVER **BULK TRUCK** 500 @ 100 サッドラ DRIVER HANDLING_ 209 MILEAGE OGISKEM **REMARKS:** TOTAL 6125 5 et Packre shore @ 900# Mix SOOFA WIFE IT Sollowed by **SERVICE** 175 sks lement. Wastroot pump + Lines Displace plus to hatchdown Like 1100th hand Clout hald DEPTH OF JOB PUMP TRUCK CHARGE 15 min Diep bent open AU Tool EXTRA FOOTA EXTRA FOOTAGE @<u>6.00</u> FUZZY Y COUW MANIFOLD & head @ Derrick conn see @ CHARGE TO: Talcon Exploration Inc STREET BOX 55 1 CITY Russell STATE KS PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT 1- hadohdown Assy (Clex) 410 6- Centiliaes 6 509 1. DU Tool @ 1. Packer slore@ To Allied Cementing Co., Inc. ____@ ____ You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment ınd furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was lone to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or TOTAL 6200 ontractor. I have read & understand the "TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side. TOTAL CHARGE ___ DISCOUNT hear Kulin

PRINTED NAME

ALLIED CEMENTING CO., INC. 25887

REMIT TO P.O. BOX 31 RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665

SERVICE POINT:

							OAF	TELLES
6-13-07 DATE	SEC. TWP. 165	RANGE 300	.u	ALLED OUT		ON LOCATION	JOB START	JOB FINISH
LEASE EL -OR	WELL# #5	LOCATION	6000	41/2	< ~	612 w	COUNTY	STATE
OLD ORNEW Ci	rcle one)	3/45	° ~			<u> </u>	3888	1 15.2
CONTRACTOR	Ual							
	STAP	Tori	J. \	OWNER	_5	Ame		
	TD TD	Cops	yor 6) CEMENT	r			
CASING SIZE 5	パシ 14 # DEP	TH マろ	6142			EDEN U	so lite	
TUBING SIZE	DEP			الر	# C	10-5-41	30 KILE	
DRILL PIPE TOOL	DEP							
PRES. MAX	DEP							
MEAS. LINE		IMUM FLOINT 6	154	COMMO	1		@	
CEMENT LEFT IN	CSG.	E JOINT 2		POZMIX	-		@	
PERFS.				GEL CHLORID			@	
DISPLACEMENT	57.	61 88	45	ASC	'C			
•	EQUIPMENT			1:46		450	-@ 	- 50
								5062
PUMP TRUCK C	EMENTER Tunz	2 4		£10-S	IAS	113	@ 2 000	22600
	ELPER KILL						@	
BULK TRUCK							_ @	
# 399 D BULK TRUCK	RIVER Da	er th					_@	
	RIVER						_ @	
	KI V LK			HANDLIN	G	486	-@ 1ao	91240
	DESCRIPTION			MILEAGE		09 45K 44		1837 05
_a D /	REMARKS:	• •					LATOT	8048 95
Charles Act	A Charles							
	4	loved h	1	0		SERVI	CE	
displayed		See Sela	1	DEDCELL OF				- ५ ≥
From Win	10 41 6	11		116618 (16	II NR		みろ6	. 1
	BR 135FSIN K	:M . 100	4	DEPTH OF		HADGE	~ 36	7
	1Stkin E	chout bu	MEN EN	PUMP TRU	CK C	HARGE		95500
Displace ple	is to bu Too	1 1.64	Mais No ran Ence	PUMPTRU EXTRA FO	CK C	E	_@	95500
Displace ple	1001 1700#	Cement Comen	1	MUMP TRUEXERA FO MILEAGE	CK C	E	@	NA
Displace ple	is to bu Too	Cement Comen	1008 1008 1008 1008	HUMPTRU EXTRA FO MILEAGE MANIFOLI	CK CI OTAG	E	@ 	NA 12000
Displace ple Land estate	1001 1700 HO BE	Cemon Light Cemon St. Pla	BOOD BOOK	MUMPTRUEXTRAFO MILEAGE MANIFOLI	CK CI OTAG	E trad carefron	@ 	NA
Displace ple Land estate a Charge To: Fo	1001 1700 HO BE	Liet Liet Lemon St. Plu	HOOSE SOIL	MUMPTRU EXTRA FO MILEAGE MANIFOLI De 112 c	CK CI OTAG	E trad carefron	@ 	NA 12000
Displace ple Land estate a Charge To: Fo	1001 1700 HO BE	Liet Liet Lemon St. Plu	HOOSE SOIL	MUMPTRU EXTRA FO MILEAGE MANIFOLI De 112 c	CK CI OTAG	E trad carefron	@ @ @	NA 10000
Displace ple Land estate a Charge To: Fo	1001 1700 HO BE	Liet Liet Lemon St. Plu	HOOSE SOIL	MUMPTRU EXTRA FO MILEAGE MANIFOLI De 112 c	CK CI OTAG	E- lynd Landon Tuzzy	@ @ @ S	NA 12000
Displace ple band estate a	1001 1700 HO BE	Liet Liet Lemon St. Plu	HOOSE SOIL	MUMPTRU EXTRA FO MILEAGE MANIFOLI De 112 c	CK CI OTAG > 4	1440 1440 70274 - (144)	@	NA 12000
Displace ple Land estate a Charge To: Fo	1001 1700 HO BE	Liet Liet Lemon St. Plu	HOOSE SOIL	MUMPTRU EXTRA FO MILEAGE MANIFOLI De 112 c	CK CI OTAG > 4	1440 1440 70274 - (144)	@ @ @ S	NA 12000
Displace ple Land estate a Charge To: Fo	1001 1700 HO BE	Liet Liet Lemon St. Plu	HOOSE SOIL	MUMPTRU EXTRA FO MILEAGE MANIFOLI De 112 c	CK CI OTAG > 4	Tuzzy CIRU	@	NA 10000 10000
CHARGETO: FOR CITY LUSSE	Lon Explo	Liet Liet Lemon St. Plu	HOOSE SOIL	MUMPTRU EXTRA FO MILEAGE MANIFOLI De 112 c	CK CI OTAG > 4	Twzzy CIWW	@	NA 10000 1000
CHARGE TO: FOR STREET BOX S CITY Russe	Lon Explo	ZIP 6	1000 TAC	MUMPTRU EXTRA FO MILEAGE MANIFOLI De 112 c	CK CI OTAG > 4	Twzzy CIWW	@	NA 10000 1000
CHARGE TO: For STREET Pox S CITY Lusse To Allied Cementing You are hereby reque	Co., Inc. ested to rent cement	ZIP 6	1000 TAC	MUMPTRU EXTRA FO MILEAGE MANIFOLI De 112 c	CK CI OTAG > 4	Tozzy CIACO	O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O	NA 10000 1000
CHARGE TO: FOR STREET BOX S CITY Lusse To Allied Cementing You are hereby requeand furnish cementer	Co., Inc. ested to rent cement r and helper to assis	ing equipment owner or	TAC	MUMPTRU EXTRA FO MILEAGE MANIFOLI De 112 c	CK CI OTAG > 4	Tozzy CIACO	@	NA 10000 10000
CHARGE TO: For STREET Pox S CITY Lusse To Allied Cementing You are hereby requested and furnish cementer contractor to do work	Co., Inc. ested to rent cement rand helper to assist as is listed. The a	ing equipment owner or	10:00 TAC	MUMPTRU EXTRA FO MILEAGE MANIFOLI De 112 c	CK CI OTAG > 4	Tozzy CIACO	_@	NA 10000 10000
CHARGE TO: FOR STREET BOX S CITY LISSE To Allied Cementing You are hereby request and furnish cementer contractor to do world done to satisfaction a	Co., Inc. ested to rent cement and helper to assis k as is listed. The aim of our conditions of our co	ing equipment owner or bove work where agent of	Med South Solowing The Solowing Solowin	MUMPTRU EXTRA FO MILEAGE MANIFOLI De 112 c	CK CI OTAG > 4	Tozzy CIACO	O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O	NA 10000 1000
CHARGE TO: To Allied Cementing You are hereby requirements and furnish cementer contractor to do world done to satisfaction a contractor. I have reacted to the contractor of the contractor of the contractor of the contractor.	Co., Inc. ested to rent cement and helper to assist as is listed. The aim of oad & understand the	ing equipment owner or bove work wwith which was agent of the control of the cont	ent -	MUMPTRU EXTRA FO MILEAGE MANIFOLI De 112 c	CK CI OTAG O + b PLU	Tozzy CIACO	_@	NA 10000 1000
CHARGE TO: FOR STREET BOX S CITY Lusse To Allied Cementing You are hereby request and furnish cementer contractor to do world done to satisfaction a	Co., Inc. ested to rent cement and helper to assist as is listed. The aim of oad & understand the	ing equipment owner or bove work wwith which was agent of the control of the cont	ent -	HUMP TRUEX FRA FO MILEAGE MANIFOLI De 112 c	CK CI OTAG O + b PLU	Tozzy CIACO	_@	NA 10000 1000
CHARGE TO: STREET POX S CITY Pox se To Allied Cementing You are hereby requeand furnish cementer contractor to do world done to satisfaction a contractor. I have reacted to the contractor of the contractor of the contractor of the contractor of the contractor.	Co., Inc. ested to rent cement and helper to assist as is listed. The aim of oad & understand the	ing equipment owner or bove work wwith which was agent of the control of the cont	ent - To	MUMP TRUEX FRA FO MILEAGE MANIFOLI De 112 Cha	PLU	Tozzy CIRUS G& FLOAT	@	N A 100000 1555
CHARGE TO: STREET POX S CITY Pox se To Allied Cementing You are hereby requeand furnish cementer contractor to do world done to satisfaction a contractor. I have reacted to the contractor of the contractor of the contractor of the contractor of the contractor.	Co., Inc. ested to rent cement and helper to assist as is listed. The aim of oad & understand the	ing equipment owner or bove work wwith which was agent of the control of the cont	ent - To	HUMP TRUEX FRA FO MILEAGE MANIFOLI De 112 c	PLU	Tozzy CIRUS G& FLOAT	_@	N A 100000 1555
CHARGE TO: FOR STREET POX SECURITY POX SECUR	Co., Inc. ested to rent cement and helper to assist as is listed. The aim of oad & understand the	ing equipment owner or bove work wwith which was agent of the control of the cont	ent - To	MUMP TRUEX FRA FO MILEAGE MANIFOLI Densic Thus OTAL CHA ISCOUNT	PLU	Twalfor	@	N A 100000 1555
CHARGE TO: STREET POX S CITY Pox se To Allied Cementing You are hereby requeand furnish cementer contractor to do world done to satisfaction a contractor. I have reacted to the contractor of the contractor of the contractor of the contractor of the contractor.	Co., Inc. ested to rent cement and helper to assist as is listed. The aim of oad & understand the	ing equipment owner or bove work wwith which was agent of the control of the cont	ent - To	MUMP TRUEX FRA FO MILEAGE MANIFOLI Densic Thus OTAL CHA ISCOUNT	PLU	Tozzy CIRUS G& FLOAT	@	N A 100000 1555